Vorsicht!
Sensor ist nur für die Objekterkennung zuge-
lassen. Verwenden Sie den Sensor nicht im
Bereich der Personensicherheit!
Anschluss-Belegung Anschluss-Schema
Lichtart Infrarot, gepulst
Betriebsanzeige LED grün
Funktionsanzeige LED gelb

8
61
Bestellcode Typenbezeichnung
BOW003M BOW B-2420-DU-C-S75
BOW003R BOW B-3636-DU-C-S75
BOW003T BOW B-4036-DU-C-S75
BOW003U BOW B-4040-DU-C-S75
BOW003P BOW B-2828-DU-C-S75
BOW003N BOW B-2424-DU-C-S75
BOW003K BOW B-0412-DU-C-S75
BOW003L BOW B-2012-DU-C-S75
Wiring and Connection
1 (brown) VDC
2 (white) signal output NPN
3 (blue) GND
4 (black) signal output PNP
Operating ControlDimensions
- power supply indicator (POWER) LED green
- function indicator (SIGNAL) LED yellow
- alarm indicator (ALARM) LED red
- resolution (RES) • low (L)
• medium (M)
• high (H)
- switching function (MODE) • normaly open (NO)
• normaly close (NC)
- pulse stretching (DELAY) • out (0)
• on (50ms)
Electrical Data
Protected against polarity failure yes
Rated Operational Voltage Ue (V) 24 DC
Operational Voltage UB (V) 15...30 (max.) DC
Voltage Drop Ud  at Ie (V) < 3,5
Rated Insulation Voltage Ui (V) 75
Rated Operational Current Ie (mA) < 200
No-Load Supply Current Io at Ue (mA) < 400
Rest Current LR (µA) < 50
Characteristic Data
Function Principle static with automatic readjustment of the switching level (compensation of changes
due to soiling, temperature, ambient light, ...); in case of heavy soiling a reduced sensitivity
(decreased resolution) might result
dark-on, normaly open or normaly closed selectable
Time Delay tv (ms) < 300
Accepted Ambient Light (lux) 2000
Sizes Available   Current Consumption
BOW B-2420-DU-C-S75 <    225mA
BOW B-3636-DU-C-S75 <    300mA
BOW B-4036-DU-C-S75 <    400mA
BOW B-4040-DU-C-S75 <    400mA
BOW B-2828-DU-C-S75 <    200mA
BOW B-2424-DU-C-S75 <    180mA
BOW B-0412-DU-C-S75 <    105mA
BOW B-2012-DU-C-S75 <    180mA
Important Remarks for Mounting and Adjusting
1. Do not connect sensor to supply power yet.
2. During mounting treat the frame sensor with care. Excessive mechanical  load, especially of the optical filters and the connector, may cause damage which will affect the functionality of the sensor
    negatively.